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2025-2026

Term 1

Monday 1 September and Tuesday 2 September – staff training days
Wednesday 3 September – Calder Primary, Year 7 and Year 11 return to

school
Thursday 4 September – all other year groups return to school

Year 6 Open Evening – Thursday 2 October 5:30pm – 8pm
Year 7 Meet the Tutor Evening – Thursday 23 October 4pm – 7pm (in person)

Week commencing Monday 27 October – half-term
Friday 28 November – staff training day
Monday 1 December – staff training day 

Friday 19 December – Trust closes for Christmas holidays (half day) 
Week commencing Monday 22 December – Christmas Holidays

Term 2

Monday 5 January – school reopens
Year 11 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 15 January 3:30pm – 7pm (in person)

Year 10 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 12 February 3:30pm – 7pm (in person)
Week commencing Monday 16 February – half-term

Year 9 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 12 March 4.30pm-7.30pm (online)
Year 9 Options Evening – Thursday 26 March 4pm – 7pm (in person)

Week commencing Monday 30 March – Easter Holidays

Term 3

Monday 13 April – school reopens
Year 8 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 30 April 4:30pm – 7:30pm (online)

Bank holiday – Monday 4 May
Year 7 Parents’ Evening – Thursday 14 May 4:30pm – 7:30pm (online) 

Week commencing Monday 25 May – half-term
Friday 17 July – Trust closes for summer holidays (half day)


